

Financial Highlights

	2018 Audited	2017 Audited	% Change
System Wide Retail Sales	212,185	171,761	23.54%
Revenues	161,199*	133,613	20.65%
Net Operating Income	7,816	6,670	17.18%
Net Income	7,771	6,673	16.45%
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	8,330	7,109	17.17%
Earnings Per Share - Basic	7.663	6.580	16.46%
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	7.550	6.494	16.26%

Note: Amounts in Million Pesos except for the Per Share Data

* Due to the adoption of PFRS 15 - a reclassification of franchisees' contribution to advertising expense as revenues instead of as a reduction from JFC's advertising expenses.

